CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Petition for an Increase in the
Rates and Tariff Changes for Community Water Company LLC filed by the Utah
Division of Public Utilities was hand delivered or emailed on the 13™ day of June
2016 to the following in Utah Docket 16-098-01:

In the Matter of the Rate Application of Community Water Company LLC

COMMUNITY WATER COMPANY, LLC:
Justin Atwater jatwater@tc-fc.com

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:
Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
William Duncan wduncan@utah.gov
Mark Long mlong@utah.gov
Dennis Miller dennismiller@utah.gov

HIDDEN CREEK & RED PINE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATIONS:
Fran Amendola dolas@comcast.net
Terry Lange TLange55@comcast.net
E. Scott Savage savage@sywlaw.com

S

ADDITIONAL RECIPIENTS
Emily E. Lewis EEL@clydesnow.com

Dennis Miller — Public Utilities
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